(58) and for each year thereafter, the College shall offer the option of an early 
retirement program which will provide the employee three hundred fifty dollars 
($350) per month until theyhe/she reaches age sixty-two (62) if they have retired 
prior to July 1, 2001, and one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) per month if 
they retire on or after July 1, 2001.  

41.2. Benefits Prior to Age 58.  An employee who elects to retire prior to age fifty-
eight (58) shall receive a pro rata monthly benefit based on the number of 
months until he/she reaches age sixty-two (62).